

## Member leaves Josab's board due to illness

Klaus Kalb, who is a member and chairman of the board of Josab, is leaving his position due to illness. Klaus has been on Josab's board several times, most recently from the summer of 2020.

At present, there is no election of an additional member to the Board, but the work will be performed by the remaining four members until a forthcoming AGM decides otherwise. Peter Fredell has been elected new chairman of the board.

Henry Koskela, CEO, Josab Water Solutions AB, says: "we are sorry to lose Klaus but health is of course more important and we, all the friends at Josab, wish Klaus a speedy recovery".

**Stockholm June 30, 2021** For further information contact:

Henry Koskela CEO Josab Water Solutions AB (publ) Phone: +46 (0)70 7496009 E-mail: <u>henry.koskela@josab.com</u>

## About Josab Water Solutions AB

Josab Water Solutions AB manufactures and sells organic water purification solutions based on the company's patent with the unique filter material Aqualite <sup>™</sup>. Josab Water Solutions AB currently has three wholly owned subsidiaries, Josab Hungary Kft, Josab India Pvt Ltd, and JOSINT Financial Services AB.

Josab Water Solutions AB is listed on the Spotlight Stock Market with the code JOSA.